1987 Assembly Bill 646

Date of enactment: November 25, 1987 Date of publication: December 7, 1987

1987 Wisconsin Act 113

AN ACT relating to funding for a household hazardous waste program and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Appropriation changes; natural resources. (1) HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE. The appropriation to the department of natural resources under section 20.370 (4) (cd) of the statutes, as

affected by the acts of 1987, is increased by \$50,000 for fiscal year 1987-88 and by \$50,000 for fiscal year 1988-89 to fund a household hazardous waste program to provide grants for municipalities under section 144.75 of the statutes.